

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21853/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in CAC No.9/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUKHVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the present matter, we are asking the petitioner herein to file an affidavit stating whether the amount of maintenance has been paid in time; if not, why he should not be asked to pay interest on delayed payment at 12%. We also want an undertaking from the petitioner in the above affidavit to the effect that he shall pay the maintenance amount each month on or before tenth day failing which the Court will proceed in time without disputing the question of maintenance as it stands today.

Stand over for two weeks.

There shall be stay of the order passed by learned Single Judge till further orders.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Note: Order may be given dasti today.