

^

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21853/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in CAC No.9/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SUKHVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed by the contemnor, petitioner herein, that he has deposited the full maintenance amount as demanded by the respondent-wife. He further states that he has also deposited interest at the rate of 12% in the bank account of the respondent-wife.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master